

TENDER NOTICE NO. PCMMDC/GRW/PROC-39 HO-2022-23 "HIRING OF TENT SERVICE FOR PCMMDC GUJRANWALA DIVISION"



Punjab Cattle Market Management & Development Company-Gujranwala Division is a company limited by guarantee incorporated under Companies Act 2017.

Sealed proposals in accordance with PPRA-Rules 2014 "Single Stage-One Envelope Bidding Procedure" are invited by Punjab Cattle Market Management & Development Company-Gujranwala Division from registered companies/firms for the "HIRING OF TENT SERVICE FOR PCMMDC- GUJRANWALA DIVISION". The detailed description is available in Bidding Documents which can be purchased immediately after the publication of this notice on payment of Rs. 1,000/- (non-refundable fee) which should be deposited in PCMMDC-Gujranwala Division bank account No 6580031979000018, Trust Plaza Branch, The Bank of Punjab, Gujranwala.

| LOTS | DETAILS | ESTIMATED PRICE (PKR) | BID SECURITY @2% (PKR) |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| PCMMDC-GUJRANWALA DIVISION | | | |
| LOT-1 | Gujrat Cattle Market | 2,574,000 | 51,480 |
| LOT-2 | Hafizabad Cattle Market | 1,126,125 | 22,523 |
| LOT-3 | M.B. Din Cattle Market | 321,750 | 6,435 |
| LOT-4 | Zafarwal Cattle Market | 257,400 | 5,148 |
| LOT-5 | Emenabad Cattle Market | 167,063 | 3,341 |

Note: Complete details are available in the bidding documents.

- 1. The proposal must reach PCMMDC-Gujranwala Division office at Room no. 72, 2nd Floor, Commissioner Office Complex, Gujranwala **on or before 15th June, 2022 till 01:00 pm.**
- 2. Individual/Firm/Company must be registered in FBR & PRA, and has Active tax payer status.
- 3. Individual / Firm/Company not black listed any department in Punjab.
- 4. Proposals will be opened on the same day **15**th **June**, **2022 at 01:30 pm** in presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to witness the tender opening.
- 5. The Bid Security equal to 2% (two percent) of the Estimated Price (for each lot) must be attached with the **Proposal** preferably in the form of Bank Guarantee or Pay Order or CDR in favor of **Punjab Cattle Market Management & Development Company-Gujranwala Division.**
- 6. The Financial Proposal shall be inclusive of all applicable taxes.
- 7. Incomplete and late Proposals shall not be considered.
- 8. The bid validity period shall be 90 days from the last date for submission of the Tender.
- 9. PCMMDC reserves the right to reject all proposals submitted in response to this tender notice prior to acceptance.

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

PUNJAB CATTLE MARKET MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY-GUJRANWALA DIVISION

Room no. 72, 2nd Floor, Commissioner Office Complex, Gujranwala Ph. No. 055-9201320 Email: manager.procurement.grw@pcmmdc.punjab.gov.pk